
O-10-21 
 

AMENDMENTS TO OPERATING BUDGET 
 

Sponsored by Alderman Arnett and Alderwoman Finlayson 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 5  
 
In Appendix A, line 70, strike “342,000”, and substitute “342,000”; and  
 
In Appendix E, Peerless Rens, in the FY2022 Mayor’s Proposed Budget, strike “6,000”, and 
substitute “11,000”; and Street Angel Project, strike “10,000” and substitute “5,000”. 
 
 
This amendment reallocates $5,000 of community grants from the Street Angel Project to 
Peerless Rens. 
 


